High salt mist and ammonia resistance.
Durability Against Extreme Environmental
Conditions
N-Type
MONO-FACIAL MODULE
Positive power tolerance of 0~+3%
ISO9001:2015: Quality Management System
ISO14001:2015: Environment Management System
ISO45001:2018
Occupational health and safety management systems
IEC61215(2016), IEC61730(2016)
Tiger Neo N-type
54HL4-(V)
410-430 Watt
Key Features
SMBB Technology
Better light trapping and current collection to improve
module power output and reliability.
Certified to withstand: wind load (2400 Pascal) and snow
load (5400 Pascal).
Enhanced Mechanical Load
2400 Pa
5400 Pa
PID Resistance
Excel lent Anti-PID performance guarantee via
optimized mass-production process and materials
control.
2.0
Hot 2.0 Technology
The N-type module with  Hot 2.0 technology has better
reliability and lower LID/LETID.
HOT
LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY
15 Year Product Warranty
30 Year Linear Power Warranty
0.40% Annual Degradation Over 30 years
99%
100%
1 15 30
yearsG
u
a
ra
n
te
e
d
 P
o
w
e
r
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
87.4%
Pa c ka ging  Config ura tion
Eng ine e ring  Dra wing s
SPECIFICATIONS
Me c ha nic a l Cha ra c te ristic s
Ce ll  Typ e
No . o f c e lls
Dime nsio ns
We ig ht
Fro nt G la ss
Fra me
Junc tio n Bo x
Outp ut Ca b le s
22 kg  (48.50 lb s)
IP68 Ra te d
Electrical Performance & Temperature Dependence
Irra d ia nc e  1000W/ m
2
AM=1.5
Irra d ia nc e  800W/ m
2
AM=1.5NOCT:
*STC :
Wind  Sp e e d  1m/ s
Mo d ule  Typ e
Ma ximum Po we r (Pma x)
Ma ximum Po we r Vo lta g e  (Vmp )
Ma ximum Po we r Curre nt (Imp )
Op e n-c irc uit Vo lta g e  (Vo c )
Sho rt-c irc uit Curre nt (Isc )
Mo d ule  Effic ie nc y STC (%)
Op e ra ting  Te mp e ra ture (℃)
Ma ximum syste m vo lta g e
Ma ximum se rie s fuse  ra ting
Po we r to le ra nc e
Te mp e ra ture  c o e ffic ie nts o f Pma x
Te mp e ra ture  c o e ffic ie nts o f Vo c
Te mp e ra ture  c o e ffic ie nts o f Isc
No mina l o p e ra ting  c e ll te mp e ra ture   (NOCT)
Ce ll Te mp e ra ture  25°C
Amb ie nt Te mp e ra ture  20°C
( Two  p a lle ts = One  sta c k )
36p c s/ p a lle ts, 72p c s/ sta c k, 936p c s/  40'HQ Co nta ine r
Temperature Dependence of
Isc,Voc,Pmax
TUV  1×4.0mm
2
(+): 400mm , (-): 200mm o r Custo mize d  Le ng th
3.2mm, Anti-Re fle c tio n Co a ting ,
Hig h Tra nsmissio n, Lo w Iro n, Te mp e re d  G la ss
Ano d ize d  Aluminium Allo y
1722×1134×30mm (67.79×44.65×1.18 inc h)
Current-Voltage & Power-Voltage
Curves (430W)
108 (6×18)
N typ e  Mo no -c rysta lline
NOCTSTC NOCTSTC NOCTSTC
JKM410-430N-54HL4-(V)-F3-EN-EU Only (IEC 2016)
©2022 Jinko  So la r Co ., Ltd . All rig hts re se rve d .
Sp e c ific a tio ns inc lud e d  in this d a ta she e t a re  sub je c t to  c ha ng e  witho ut no tic e .
Le ng th: ±2mm
Wid th: ±2mm
He ig ht: ±1mm
Ro w Pitc h: ±2mm
-40℃~+85℃
1000/ 1500VDC (IEC)
25A
0~+3%
-0.29%/℃
-0.25%/℃
0.045%/℃
45±2℃
Ⅰ
Fro nt Sid e Ba c k
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Vo lta g e  (V) Ce ll Te mp e ra ture  (℃）
P
o
w
e
r
(W
)
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
 I
sc
,
V
o
c
,
P
m
a
x
 (
%
)
14
.0
9.0
30
33
A-A
H
1
7
2
2
m
m
1134mm
1
4
0
0
m
m
8
6
0
m
m
1086mm
15 20 25 30 35 40 450
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
0
70
140
210
350
280
5 10
420
490
14
16
410Wp
31.13V
13.17A
37.73V
13.91A
308Wp
10.61A
29.06V
35.84V
11.23A
415Wp
31.32V
13.25A
37.92V
13.99A
312Wp
10.68A
29.21V
36.02V
11.29A
NOCTSTC NOCTSTC
 JKM410N-54HL4
JKM410N-54HL4-V
 JKM415N-54HL4
JKM415N-54HL4-V
 JKM420N-54HL4
JKM420N-54HL4-V
 JKM425N-54HL4
JKM425N-54HL4-V
 JKM430N-54HL4
JKM430N-54HL4-V
425Wp
31.70V
13.41A
38.30V
14.15A
320Wp
10.83A
29.50V
36.38V
11.42A
430Wp
31.88V
13.49A
38.49V
14.23A
323Wp
10.91A
29.63V
36.56V
11.49A
420Wp
31.51V
13.33A
38.11V
14.07A
316Wp
10.76A
29.34V
36.20V
11.36A
Ⅰ
A A
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
Isc
Voc
Pmax
21.00% 21.25% 21.76% 22.02%21.51%
Datasheet valid in Europe only.